GREEN BAY AREA PUBLIC
SCHOOL DISTRICT

Through the McKinney-Vento Program,
students may be eligible to receive...

Transportation services so children can

remain in their home school.

School supplies and waived fees for other

class related activities.

Free breakfast and lunch program.
Special education services if appropriate.
Tutoring programs if needed.

Gifted and Talented Programs if appro-

priate.

Summer school programs if needed.
Pre-school programs if appropriate.
After-school programs if available.

Referrals to other community resources as

needed.

AREA RESOURCES
Emergencies
Non-Emergency Info

Crisis Center: 24 Hour Walk-In

300 Crooks St. Green Bay
Shelters In Green Bay:
NEW Community Shelter

301 Mather St
Freedom House

2997 St Anthony Dr
House of Hope

1660 Christiana St
St. John Homeless Shelter

411 St John St
Golden House

1120 University Ave, Green Bay
Information & Assistance:
Salvation Army

626 Union Ct, Green Bay
Manna For Life Missions Center

1545 University Ave, Green Bay
Paul’s Pantry

1520 Leo Frigo Way, Green Bay
St. Vincent De Paul

1529 Leo Frigo Way, Green Bay
Wisconsin Job Center

301 N Adams St #130
Brown County Human Services

111 N. Jefferson St
Aging & Disability Resource Center

300 S. Adams St
Forward Services

726 Pine St
Micah Center

700 E Walnut St
We All Rise African American

430 S Webster Ave, Unit D

911

21

436-8888

437-3766

432-4646

884-6740

436-9344

435-0100

497-7053

437-3629

433-0343

432-4040

x102

448-6760

448-6095

448-4300

940-6066

617-8700

785-9115

MCKINNEY-VENTO

HOMELESS

PROGRAM

Green Bay Area
Public School District

Engagement. Equity. Excellence.

INFORMATION FOR
STUDENTS AND FAMILIES
WHO LACK A FIXED,
REGULAR, AND ADEQUATE
NIGHTTIME RESIDENCE DUE
TO ECONOMIC HARDSHIPS

(920) 448-7326
(920) 660-3927 (CELL)

ENWEBB@GBAPS.ORG



WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW....

Purpose of the Program

Promote academic success by removing
barrier for students who lack a fixed,
regular, and adequate night time
residence.

Who is eligible...
Children and Youth, due to loss of

housing, economic hardship, or a simi-

lar reason, living in:
e Emergency or transitional shelters,

e Motels, hotels, campgrounds, aban-
doned in hospitals,

e A car, park, public place, bus sta-
tion, abandoned buildings, or any

other unsheltered situation,
e A relative or friend’s home,

e Runaway, unaccompanied or aban-

doned youth.
e Migratory children

Every student experiencing homeless-

ness has the right to...

Be immediately enrolled in school, and
fully participate, without birth docu-
ments or records from the previous

school.

Remain in the school the child-has been
attending (origin) and attend daily, de-
spite frequent moves. Transportation to
the school of origin is provided during
the duration of homelessness or until
the end of the year if stably housed.

Full and equal access to educational,

engagement and related opportunities.

Obtain basic need items, free meals,
waiver of school fees and school sup-

plies necessary to learn and be success-
ful in school.

If you feel your rights have been violat-
ed you can contact the McKinney Ven-
to Liaison to discuss your concerns

and begin the Dispute Process if neces-

sary.

If you are experiencing homeless-

ness...

e Update your child’s school social
worker or the school registrar with

any new changes in address.

e Inform your child’s school social
worker if you would like your child
to remain in their home school
while you get your family stabi-
lized.

e Keep a copy of your child’s birth
certificate, school records, and
health and immunization records
Let'someone know if you need as-
sistance obtaining these docu-

ments.

e Contact GBAPSD McKinney-
Vento Homeless Program Liaison

with any questions!

GBAPSD District Office
200 S. Broadway St
Green Bay, WI 54303
Phone: (920) 448-7326
Fax (920) 272-7051
Email: enwebb@gbaps.otg



